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heretofore issued were executed, and shall bear interest at the rate of
seven (7) per cent. per annum, and be payable within ten (10) years
from the date of the issuance thereof. '

SEc. 3. The provisions of chapter [number] one hundred and five
103), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy- -
ve (1875), relating to the manner of providing for the payment of

:lﬁe bfc)nds of said district, shall apply to the bonds issueg pursuant
ereto.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after

its passage. . . '

Approved February 25, 1887.

CHAPTER 289.

[8. F. No. 614.]

© AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE INCORPORATION OF THE -VI]EJLAGE OF
HERMAN, GRANT COUNTY, MINNESOTA. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Ainnesota.

SEcTioN 1. That all acts taken for the incorporation of the village
of Herman in Girant county, Minnesota, and all acts taken and proceed-
ings had for the incorporation of the said village, are hereby made
valid and effectual, and said village is hereby declared to be a duly
incorporated village under the general law of A. D. one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-five (1885 ) relating to the incorporating of villages,
and shall possess and be endowed with all the franchiges, rights, powers
and privileges and subject to all the duties in said law of A. D. one
thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885) enumerated and con-
templated. And all votes taken by the electors of said village, and all
official acts and proceedings of all persons heretofore acting as officers
of said village, are hereby legalized and declared to be of the same
foree and validity as if legal and valid in their inception. ,

SEc. 2. Thisact shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. )

A

Approved March 1st, 1887.




